# ICC STORM SHELTER STANDARD COMMITTEE (IS-STM)

The third meeting of the ICC Storm Shelter Standard Committee will be held starting August 12, 2020.

### - MEETING NOTICE -

## Teleconference Meeting Wednesday, August 12, 2020, 1pm-5pm ET

The purpose for this meeting is for the IS-STM committee to consider committee and public comments to the second draft of the 2020 edition of the ICC 500.

This draft includes public input that had been submitted from the Call for Input to the 2014 edition of ICC 500 ICC/NSSA Standard for the Design and Construction of Storm Shelters.

The tentative agenda will be posted on the ICC website at ICC STM webpage.

The meeting will be an ongoing teleconference every week on Wednesdays, 1pm to 5 pm Eastern.

Teleconference dates are:

8/12, 8/29, 8/26 and 9/2 of 2020

The scope of the IS-STM committee is to review proposed revisions to the ICC 500 standard.

This meeting is open to the public.

If you plan on attending, call in information, agendas, meeting minutes, meeting materials and all other documents can be found on the <a href="ICC STM webpage">ICC STM webpage</a>

### TO ATTEND, AND FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:



### Kimberly Paarlberg, RA

Committee Secretariat
Senior Staff Architect, Code Development Department
Indiana Regional Office
5332 Woodfield Drive
Carmel, IN 46033
888-422-7233, ext. 4306

e-mail: kpaarlberg@iccsafe.org